ESP32­C3­MINI­1
Datasheet
Small­sized module with on­board PCB antenna
Built around RISC­V single­core SoC with a 4 MB flash in package
Supporting 2.4 GHz Wi­Fi and Bluetooth LE
Pre-release v0.6
Espressif Systems
Copyright © 2021

The two versions both come with an on-board PCB antenna. The information in this datasheet is applicable to
both versions.
The ordering information for ESP32-C3-MINI-1 is as follows:
Table 1: ESP32­C3­MINI­1 Ordering Information
Module Chip embedded Module dimensions (mm)
ESP32-C3-MINI-1 (85 °C version) ESP32-C3FN4
13.2 × 16.6 × 2.4
ESP32-C3-MINI-1 (105 °C version) ESP32-C3FH4
The ESP32-C3FN4 chip for the 85 °C version and the ESP32-C3FH4 chip for the 105 °C version fall into the
same category, namely ESP32-C3 chip family. They both have a 32-bit RISC-V single-core processor and a 4 MB
flash. The only difference lies in the ambient temperature. For details, please refer to Family Member Comparison
in ESP32-C3 Family Datasheet .
ESP32-C3 family of chips integrate a rich set of peripherals, ranging from UART, I2C, I2S, remote control peripheral,
LED PWM controller, general DMA controller, TWAI® controller, temperature sensor, and ADC. It also includes SPI,